Dear family and friends of APRC,

Further test results pending from last Friday’s COVID testing showed two positive cases in employees of Arbutus Park Manor. These cases were in non-resident contact employees and they have been properly quarantined. No residents of Arbutus Park Manor are currently positive for COVID-19. Due to this defined “outbreak,” according to the Pennsylvania Department of Health, all employees and residents of Arbutus Park will be tested on a regular basis until the proper goal of negative test results is attained.

This situation does not affect our current visitation in the “green” zones of the Manor. However, our visitation policy is subject to change due to testing outcomes and positive test results among residents and staff.

Rick Wilson
Administrator